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Reg: e- tender Modernization of Branch Office (Rented premises) including civil works, interior 
works, modular furniture, chairs, electrical installation, data and telephone cabling, fire alarm 
systems, air conditioning work  at Koyambedu under Chennai DO – I – Extension of Tender 
Program 
   

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 
 

The e-tender programme for the above subject work has been extended as below: 

 

Sl. No Activity 
Start Date and 

Time 
Extended Expiry Date 

and Time 

1 Release of Tender document 04.11.2025 
11.01 Hrs 

--- 

2 Downloading of Tender 
Document 
 

04.11.2025 
11.01 Hrs 

20.11.2025 
23.59 Hrs 

3 Online submission of bid  documents 04.11.2025 
11.01 Hrs 

20.11.2025 
23.59 Hrs 

4 Online  Submission of EMD & Bid processing 
Fee to LIC of India through NEFT 

04.11.2025 
11.01 Hrs 

20.11.2025 
23.59 Hrs 

5 Physical Submission Proof of EMD & Bid 
processing Fee to LIC of India. 

04.11.2025 
11.01 Hrs 

21.11.2025 
15.00 Hrs 

6 Online opening of Bid 
 

21.11.2025 
@ 15.30 Hrs onwards 

 
All the other terms and conditions mentioned in the tender will remain as same. 
 
 
 
 
Dated: 14.11.2025                                                                                       Chief Engineer 


