

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, SOUTHERN ZONAL OFFICE, LIC BUILDING, 153, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI - 600002.

Email: <u>sz_engg@licindia.com</u> Ph:044-28616117, 28616054

ANNEXURE - A

Reg: e- tender Modernization of Branch Office (Rented premises) including civil works, interior works, modular furniture, chairs, electrical installation, data and telephone cabling, fire alarm systems, air conditioning work at Koyambedu under Chennai DO – I - Extension of Tender Program

CORRIGENDUM NO.1

The e-tender programme for the above subject work has been extended as below:

Sl. No	Activity	Start Date and Time	Extended Expiry Date and Time
1	Release of Tender document	04.11.2025 11.01 Hrs	
2	Downloading of Tender Document	04.11.2025 11.01 Hrs	20.11.2025 23.59 Hrs
3	Online submission of bid documents	04.11.2025 11.01 Hrs	20.11.2025 23.59 Hrs
4	Online Submission of EMD & Bid processing Fee to LIC of India through NEFT	04.11.2025 11.01 Hrs	20.11.2025 23.59 Hrs
5	Physical Submission Proof of EMD & Bid processing Fee to LIC of India.	04.11.2025 11.01 Hrs	21.11.2025 15.00 Hrs
6	Online opening of Bid	21.11.2025 @ 15.30 Hrs onwards	

All the other terms and conditions mentioned in the tender will remain as same.

Dated: 14.11.2025 Chief Engineer